

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24616/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in WC No. 31804/2018 25-02-2020 in WC No. 6773/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIOM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130599/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130601/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER